The Chelsea Kiwanis Club Presents:

Fire at the Foothills

Backyard BBQ Entry Form

April 4th, 2020

Contest located at:

Chelsea City Hall: 11611 Chelsea Rd, Chelsea, AL 35043

Team Name:	Chief (Chief Cook:		
Address:			-	
City:	State:	Zip:	_	
Cell Phone:	Email:		_	
KCBS#	(not required to	_ (not required to be kcbs member)		
Size of Cook space needed: not guarantee. Space size starts a		l try to accommodate request, bu	ıt	

<u>Waiver of Liability</u>: In consideration of the committee accepting this entry, I undersigned intending to be legally bound, hereby, for myself, my heirs, executors, team members and administrators, waive and release any and all rights and claims for damages I may have against the Fire at the Foothills Committee (including City of Chelsea,) KCBS BBQ Society, Chelsea Kiwanis Club, their agents, successors and assigns for any and all injuries suffered by me in the event. Further, I hereby grant full permission to the Fire at the Foothills committee and/or agents authorized by them, to photographs, videotapes, motion pictures, recordings or any other record of this event for any legitimate purpose. I agree to abide by the rules and regulations of the Fire at the Foothills BBQ & Chili Cook-Off and the KCBS Backyard rules and guidelines.

Entry Fee is \$185; All KCBS Backyard rules will apply. No Professional Teams please. This is a KCBS and Alabama BBQ Association State Championship Backyard Qualifying Event.

Complete and Return form to:		
Chelsea Kiwanis Club/Fire at the Foothills		
398 Chesser Dr.		
Suite 1		
Chelsea, AL 35043		
Make checks payable to: Chelsea Kiwanis Club		
Signature:	Date:	

Rules for the Cake/Pie Cook-Off

- 1. One entry per person; one person can enter both categories, each entry will be assigned a number, kept up by the judges
- 2. Cake is one category and Pie is the other category, there will be separate winner for each
- 3. Entry fee must be paid in order to participate
- 4. Bring your entry to the entry table a minimum of 10 minutes prior to judging time
- 5. All judging will be headed up by the fire chief
- 6. Judging will be based on a 1 to 10 scoring method with 10 being the best. Highest amount of points wins
- 7. Judges may not have an entry in the competition
- 8. Each entry will be judged on Presentation, creativity and taste
- 9. Entry fee \$10.00 per category (if you enter both cake and pie, your entry fee is \$20)
- 10. This is a rain or shine event
- 11. This competition is separate from the BBQ competition

Date of Event April 4th, 2020 from 1:00 to 4:00pm @ Chelsea City Hall Parking Lot

Name:_____

_ Early Entry Fee \$10.00

Phone Number:______Check _Cash

E-mail address:_____

Make Checks payable to: "Chelsea Kiwanis Club"

Please drop off this sign up form with entry fee at either "<u>Chelsea Chiropractic</u>" or "<u>Weygand</u> <u>Insurance</u>" both located next door to Tractor Supply in Chelsea.

Or Mail to:

398 Chesser Dr; Ste 1; Chelsea AL 35043.

Rules for the Kids Cookie Cook-Off

- 1. One entry per person; each entry will be assigned a number, kept up by the judges
- 2. Age maximum is 18 years old.
- 3. Entry fee must be paid in order to participate
- 4. Bring your entry to the entry table a minimum of 10 minutes prior to judging time
- 5. All judging will be headed up by the fire chief
- 6. Judging will be based on a 1 to 10 scoring method with 10 being the best. Highest amount of points wins
- 7. Judges may not have an entry in the competition
- 8. Each entry will be judged on Presentation, creativity and taste
- 9. Entry fee \$5.00
- 10. This is a rain or shine event
- 11. This competition is separate from the BBQ competition

Sign up Form - Kids Cookies

Date of Event April 4th, 2020 from 1:00 to 4:00pm @ Chelsea City Hall Parking Lot

Name:_____

Phone Number:______Check _Cash

E-mail address:_____

"Chelsea Kiwanis Club"

Make Checks payable to:

Early Entry Fee \$5.00

Please drop off this sign up form with entry fee at either "<u>Chelsea Chiropractic</u>" or "<u>Weygand</u> <u>Insurance</u>" both located next door to Tractor Supply in Chelsea.

Or Mail to:

398 Chesser Dr; Ste 1; Chelsea AL 35043.